Team Statistics

First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed
Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained
Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

Third Down Efficiency

@ =

11

al

25
101
4.0

34
13
38.2
145

136
3.89
11.15

237
42.62
57.38

60
4.0

o

341
48.7

34
17.0

103
17.2

74

[y

12

A O O OO OO

100.0
25:57
6.3

27

19

33
110
33

39
27
69.2
341

338
8.45
12.63

448
24.55
75.45

73
6.1

19

283

47.2

36

9.0

118
23.6

31

P O MOSMNMODN

100.0
34:3
46.2

Individual Statistics

Rushing:
Means
Fletcher
Stephens
C. Jones

Receiving:
Still
Slaughter
C. Jones
Means
Ricks
Fletcher

Passing:
Leaf

Rushing:
Bennett
Anders
Shehee
Richardson
Gannon
Vanover

Receiving:
Alexander
Gonzalez
Anders
Rison
Lockett
Bennett
Popson
Shehee

Passing:
Gannon

Re:

Att Yards
16 52
7 29

1 0

1 20

Rec. Yards
4 47

3 7

2 17

2 22

1 50

1 2
Att Com
34 13

Att Yards
17 69
38

13

= R W W o
o

. Yards
160
79
44
27
21

o

PR R NN U
IS

Att Com
39 27

Avg.
3.3
4.1
0.0

20.0

Avg.
11.8
2.3
8.5
11.0
50.0
2.0

Pct
Com
38.2

Avg.
4.1
4.8
4.3
0.0

-2.0
-8.0

Avg.
20.0
11.3

8.8
135
10.5

1.0

4.0

5.0

Pct
Com
69.2

Long
29

10
13
50

Yards
Gained
145

Long
16
11
15

Long
38
19
12
25
15

Yards
Gained
341

D

o O © o

D

O O O o oo

TD
0

TD

—
o O O O O o o

O ORr PR OOON

TD
4

Long
50

Long
38

Had

Int.

Rating
0 517

Had

Int.

Rating
1 119.7



25
13
10.5
3.5

56
0.432432432
25.94594595
0.945945946
56.75675676

57

25

25:57
25:57

33
27
6

3

2
2.5

73.5
0.567568
34.05405
0.054054
3.243243

3
34

34:3
34:3

130



