Team Statistics		
First Downs	11	27
Rushing	4	4
Passing	5	19
Penalty	2	4
renaity	_	•
Rushes	25	33
Yards Gained (Net)	101	110
Average Gain	4.0	3.3
c. age ca		5.5
Passes Attempted	34	39
Completed	13	27
Percent Completed	38.2	69.2
Total Yards Gained	145	341
Passer Tackled	1	1
Yards Lost	9	3
Net Yards Gained	136	338
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	3.89	8.45
Yards Gained Per Completion	11.15	12.63
,		
Net Yards Gained		
Rushing and Passing	237	448
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	42.62	24.55
Percent Total Yards - Passing	57.38	75.45
Ball Control Plays	60	73
Average Gain (Net)	4.0	6.1
Interceptions		
Had Intercepted	0	1
Yards Opponents Returned	0	19
Returned by Opponents for TD	0	0
Punts	7	6
Yards Punted	341	283
Yards Punted Average Yards Per Punt	341 48.7	283 47.2
Average Yards Per Punt Punt Returns	48.7 2	
Average Yards Per Punt Punt Returns Yards Returned	48.7 2 34	47.2 4 36
Average Yards Per Punt Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return	48.7 2 34 17.0	47.2 4 36 9.0
Average Yards Per Punt Punt Returns Yards Returned	48.7 2 34	47.2 4 36
Average Yards Per Punt Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD	48.7 2 34 17.0 0	47.2 4 36 9.0 0
Average Yards Per Punt Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Kickoff Returns	48.7 2 34 17.0 0	47.2 4 36 9.0 0
Average Yards Per Punt Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD	48.7 2 34 17.0 0	47.2 4 36 9.0 0 5 118
Average Yards Per Punt Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Kickoff Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return	48.7 2 34 17.0 0 6 103 17.2	47.2 4 36 9.0 0 5 118 23.6
Average Yards Per Punt Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Kickoff Returns Yards Returned	48.7 2 34 17.0 0 6 103	47.2 4 36 9.0 0 5 118
Average Yards Per Punt Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Kickoff Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD	48.7 2 34 17.0 0 6 103 17.2 0	47.2 4 36 9.0 0 5 118 23.6 0
Average Yards Per Punt Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Kickoff Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Penalties	48.7 2 34 17.0 0 6 103 17.2 0	47.2 4 36 9.0 0 5 118 23.6 0
Average Yards Per Punt Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Kickoff Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD	48.7 2 34 17.0 0 6 103 17.2 0	47.2 4 36 9.0 0 5 118 23.6 0
Average Yards Per Punt Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Kickoff Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Penalties Yards Penalized	48.7 2 34 17.0 0 6 103 17.2 0 8 74	47.2 4 36 9.0 0 5 118 23.6 0 9 76
Average Yards Per Punt Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Kickoff Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Penalties Yards Penalized Fumbles	48.7 2 34 17.0 0 6 103 17.2 0 8 74	47.2 4 36 9.0 0 5 118 23.6 0 9 76
Average Yards Per Punt Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Kickoff Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Penalties Yards Penalized	48.7 2 34 17.0 0 6 103 17.2 0 8 74	47.2 4 36 9.0 0 5 118 23.6 0 9 76
Average Yards Per Punt Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Kickoff Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Penalties Yards Penalized Fumbles Lost	48.7 2 34 17.0 0 6 103 17.2 0 8 74	47.2 4 36 9.0 0 5 118 23.6 0 9 76
Average Yards Per Punt Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Kickoff Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Penalties Yards Penalized Fumbles Lost Total Points Scored	48.7 2 34 17.0 0 6 103 17.2 0 8 74 2 1	47.2 4 36 9.0 0 5 118 23.6 0 9 76 0 0
Average Yards Per Punt Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Kickoff Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Penalties Yards Penalized Fumbles Lost Total Points Scored Touchdowns (Total)	48.7 2 34 17.0 0 6 103 17.2 0 8 74 2 1	47.2 4 36 9.0 0 5 118 23.6 0 9 76 0 0
Average Yards Per Punt Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Kickoff Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Penalties Yards Penalized Fumbles Lost Total Points Scored Touchdowns (Total) Touchdowns Rushing	48.7 2 34 17.0 0 6 103 17.2 0 8 74 2 1 12 0 0	47.2 4 36 9.0 0 5 118 23.6 0 9 76 0 0
Average Yards Per Punt Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Kickoff Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Penalties Yards Penalized Fumbles Lost Total Points Scored Touchdowns (Total) Touchdowns Passing	48.7 2 34 17.0 0 6 103 17.2 0 8 74 2 1 12 0 0 0	47.2 4 36 9.0 0 5 118 23.6 0 9 76 0 0 31 4 0 4
Average Yards Per Punt Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Kickoff Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Penalties Yards Penalized Fumbles Lost Total Points Scored Touchdowns (Total) Touchdowns Rushing Touchdowns Passing TD's on Returns and Recoveries	48.7 2 34 17.0 0 6 103 17.2 0 8 74 2 1 12 0 0 0 0	47.2 4 36 9.0 0 5 118 23.6 0 9 76 0 31 4 0 4
Average Yards Per Punt Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Kickoff Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Penalties Yards Penalized Fumbles Lost Total Points Scored Touchdowns (Total) Touchdowns Rushing Touchdowns Passing TD's on Returns and Recoveries *Extra Points	48.7 2 34 17.0 0 6 103 17.2 0 8 74 2 1 12 0 0 0 0 0	47.2 4 36 9.0 0 5 118 23.6 0 9 76 0 31 4 0 4
Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Kickoff Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Penalties Yards Penalized Fumbles Lost Total Points Scored Touchdowns (Total) Touchdowns Rushing Touchdowns Passing TD's on Returns and Recoveries *Extra Points Safeties	48.7 2 34 17.0 0 6 103 17.2 0 8 74 2 1 12 0 0 0 0 0 0	47.2 4 36 9.0 0 5 118 23.6 0 9 76 0 31 4 0 4 0
Average Yards Per Punt Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Kickoff Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Penalties Yards Penalized Fumbles Lost Total Points Scored Touchdowns (Total) Touchdowns Rushing Touchdowns Passing TD's on Returns and Recoveries *Extra Points Safeties Field Goals	48.7 2 34 17.0 0 6 103 17.2 0 8 74 2 1 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 4	47.2 4 36 9.0 0 5 118 23.6 0 9 76 0 31 4 0 4 0 4 0
Average Yards Per Punt Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Kickoff Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Penalties Yards Penalized Fumbles Lost Total Points Scored Touchdowns (Total) Touchdowns Rushing Touchdowns Passing TD's on Returns and Recoveries *Extra Points Safeties Field Goals Field Goal Attempts	48.7 2 34 17.0 0 6 103 17.2 0 8 74 2 1 12 0 0 0 0 0 4 4	47.2 4 36 9.0 0 5 118 23.6 0 9 76 0 31 4 0 4 0 4 0 1
Average Yards Per Punt Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Kickoff Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Penalties Yards Penalized Fumbles Lost Total Points Scored Touchdowns (Total) Touchdowns Rushing Touchdowns Rushing Touchdowns Passing TD's on Returns and Recoveries *Extra Points Safeties Field Goals Field Goal Attempts Percent Successful	48.7 2 34 17.0 0 6 103 17.2 0 8 74 2 1 12 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 100.0	47.2 4 36 9.0 0 5 118 23.6 0 9 76 0 31 4 0 4 0 1 1 100.0
Average Yards Per Punt Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Kickoff Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD Penalties Yards Penalized Fumbles Lost Total Points Scored Touchdowns (Total) Touchdowns Rushing Touchdowns Passing TD's on Returns and Recoveries *Extra Points Safeties Field Goals Field Goal Attempts	48.7 2 34 17.0 0 6 103 17.2 0 8 74 2 1 12 0 0 0 0 0 4 4	47.2 4 36 9.0 0 5 118 23.6 0 9 76 0 31 4 0 4 0 4 0 1

Individual Statistics



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD			
Means	16	52	3.3	18	0			
Fletcher	7	29	4.1	11	0			
Stephens	1	0	0.0	0	0			
C. Jones	1	20	20.0	20	0			
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD			
Still	4	47	11.8	29	0			
Slaughter	3	7	2.3	3	0			
C. Jones	2	17	8.5	10	0			
Means	2	22	11.0	13	0			
Ricks	1	50	50.0	50	0			
Fletcher	1	2	2.0	2	0			
			Pct	Yards			Had	
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	Rating
Leaf	34	13	38.2	145	0	50	0	51.7



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	
Bennett	17	69	4.1	16	0	
Anders	8	38	4.8	11	0	
Shehee	3	13	4.3	15	0	
Richardson	3	0	0.0	0	0	
Gannon	1	-2	-2.0	-2	0	
Vanover	1	-8	-8.0	-8	0	
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	
Alexander	8	160	20.0	38	2	
Gonzalez	7	79	11.3	19	0	
Anders	5	44	8.8	12	0	
Rison	2	27	13.5	25	0	
Lockett	2	21	10.5	15	1	
Bennett	1	1	1.0	1	1	
Popson	1	4	4.0	4	0	
Shehee	1	5	5.0	5	0	
			Pct	Yards		
Danish w		0		0-1	TD	

			Pct	Yards		Had		
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int. Rating	
Gannon	39	27	69.2	341	4	38	1 119.7	